EIPS 3Internal gear pump
Type EIPS 3
with constant displacement volume
Characteristics
• Internal gear pump with axial and radial gap
compensation
• Radial compensation with segments
• Pressure cover

EIP S3-032RK23-10 S123
Special version number (not applicable with standard pumps
or when the type key is unambiguous)
Revision code 1st number: Change of mounting dimensions
2nd number: Change of pump with same
mounting dimensions
Sense of rotation R: Clockwise
L: Anticlockwise
Overall size
Intake and delivery connection 3: SAE-flange connections
– other connections on request –
Shaft end K: Cylindrical with cone
L: SAE gear with cone
N: Two-flange engagement with cone
P: Cone tooth system on both sides
Rated size, three digits
Type S: Segmental pump
Eckerle internal gear pump
Fastening flange: 2: SAE/B-2-hole flange, centre-Ø 101.6
3: Direct fixture
– other flanges on request –
cone is standard
(cone = add-on facility for additional pumps to create multiple-flow pumps)
Connecting flanges
Intake and delivery connections EIPS 3
5
SAE flange
SAE flange according DIN 3901
Type Article number K L G B C D E M N p max Bolts O-Ring Weight
EFG3/4-SAE34-C 0707040027 22.2 47.6 G3/4" 19 36 10.5 18 66 52 344 bar M10 x 35 24.99x3.53 0.39
EFG11/4-SAE114-C 0707040029 30.2 58.7 G11/4" 32 41 11.5 21 80 72 279 bar M10 x 40 37.69x2.53 0.66
Type Article number K L AD B C D E P M N pmax Bolts O-Ring Weight
V-AD22-SAE34-C 0707040031 22.2 47.6 22 19 60 11 14 51 66 52 344 bar M10 x 35 24.99x3.53 0.35
V-AD35-SAE114-C 0707040033 30.2 58.7 35 30 65 11 16 56 80 72 160 bar M10 x 40 37.69x2.53 0.72
Order example
Intake and delivery connections due to SAE J518C
EIPS3 - 020 RK 23 - 1X
Segmental pump overall size 3 with 20 cm3/rev., clockwise rotation, cylindrical shaft with cone, SAE/B-2-hole flange connection,
SAE flange connection, revision code 10
Intake connection Delivery connection
All dimensions stated in mm
– other connections on request –
EIPS 3
Volumetric flow
Efficiency